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Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 5932111) Status: Updated

Reference Number:

12471117

Control Number:

REPAIR/ CONSERVATION

2025 – R IVA – BATANGAS

– 001

Bid Notice Title:

REPAIR/ CONSERVATION

2025 R IVA BATANGAS

001 Repair/ Rehabilitation

and Conservation of

Gabaldon School Building

in Bauan East Central

School, Bauan, Batangas

under the Conservation

and Restorat

Approved Budget:

Php20,221,416.00

Procurement Mode:

Public Bidding

Classification:

Civil Works

Category:

Construction Projects

Applicable Procurement

Rules:

Implementing Rules and

Regulations

Funding Source:

Government of the

Philippines (GOP)

Funding Instrument:

General Appropriations Act

Location:

Batangas

Contract Duration:

240 Day/s

Contact Person:

Anabel Magalona

Created By:

Anabel Magalona

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - DIVISION OF BATANGAS
Provincial Sports Complex Compound, Bolbok Batangas City Batangas,

Region IV-A, Philippines
REPAIR/ CONSERVATION 2025 R IVA BATANGAS 001

Awardee : Contact Person :
GS MOTAR BUILDERS CONSTRUCTION
AND TRADING German Seldas Motar

Address : Designation :
BLK 5, LOT 8, SAINT JOHN STREET,
PHASE I STO.NIÑO VILLAGE,
TUNASAN, Muntinlupa City Metro
Manila, NCR, Philippines

Proprietor

Line Item
# Product/Service/Project Name Budget

1

REPAIR/ CONSERVATION 2025 R IVA BATANGAS
001, REPAIR/ CONSERVATION 2025 R IVA
BATANGAS 001 Repair/ Rehabilitation and
Conservation of Gabaldon School Building in Bauan
East Central School, Bauan, Batangas under the
Conservation and Restoration of Gabaldon School
Buildings CY 2025, 72000000, 1, Lot

Php20,221,416.00

Reason for Award :
Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid

Award Type:

Award Notice

Contract Amount:

Php20,130,526.86

Award Date:

19-Dec-2025

Publish Date:

13-Jan-2026

Date Last Updated:

13-Jan-2026

Contract Number:

REPAIR/ CONSERVATION

2025 R IVA BATANGAS

001

Proceed Date:

26-Dec-2025

Contract Effectivity

Date:

02-Jan-2026

Contract End Date:

30-Aug-2026

Created By:

Anabel E. Magalona

Date Created:

13-Jan-2026

Approver:

Anabel E. Magalona

View Documents:
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